	08-10-2000	Docket No. RD-27,346/USA
1000		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Security Agreement Ch Other Execution Date: Jun 20, 2000	Name: _C Internal Add 	
is Jun 20, 2000 Jun 26, 2000 A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers attached?	Jun 26, 2000 nt No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to which concerning document should be mail Name: <u>General Electric Compa</u> Internal Address: <u>CRD Patent Doc</u> <u>Bldg. K-1, Salamone</u> <u>P.O. Box 8</u> Street Address: <u>One Research C</u>	ed: ny cket Rm. 4A59 - State (3 Control of the control of the cont	prized to be charged to deposit account
City: <u>Schenectady</u> State: <u>I</u>	<u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>12301</u> DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	07-0868
a true copy of the original docume Jean K. Testa Name of Person Signing		er sheet, attachments and document
	Do Not detach this portion over sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Tra- Box Assignments Vashington, D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 010975 FRAME: 0274

	Page 2 of 2 Docket No. RD-27,346/USA
1-31-92	DATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENTS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an	nd Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies): Randy Otto John Giaquinto Michael Edward Moran, M.D.</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>General Electric Company</u> Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	s No
3. Nature of conveyance:         Assignment       Merger         Security Agreement       Change of N         Other       Other         Execution Date:       Jun 26, 2000       Jun 27	City: <u>Schenectady</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>12345</u>
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s If this document is being filed together wi <u>j Jun 26, 2000</u> Jun 27, 2000         Jun 27, 2000     </li> </ol>	): th a new application, the execution date of the application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additio	nal numbers attached?
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correction concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company</li> <li>Internal Address: <u>CRD Patent Docket Restant</u> <u>Bldg. K-1, Salamone</u> P.O. Box 8</li> </ul>	respondence       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         m. 4A59       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00         m. 4A59       Enclosed         Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:One Research Circle	8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>Schenectady</u> State: <u>NY</u> Z	
9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the formation a true copy of the original document.	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE pregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is
Box As	Do Not detach this portion et information to: issioner of Patents and Trademarks issignments ington, D.C. 20231

## PATENT REEL: 010975 FRAME: 0275

	Docket Number			
ASSIGNMENT	RD-27,346/USA			
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I (we)				
Egidijus Edward Uzgiris	of Schenectady, New York			
Kenneth William Rohling	of Burnt Hills, New York			
Ronald Dean Watkins	of Niskayuna, New York			
Robert David Darrow	of Scotia, New York			
Charles Lucian Dumoulin	of Ballston Lake, New York			
Randy Otto John Giaquinto	of Burnt Hills, New York			
Michael Edward Moran, M.D.	of Albany, New York			
	of			
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Co interest in and to the improvements in:	prporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and			
AN INTRACAVITY PROBE FOR MR IMAGE GUIDED				
AN INTRACAVITT FROME FOR MIR IMAGE GOIDED	BIOFST AND DELIVENT OF THENAFT			
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United	States natent			
	·			
executed concurrently herewith, or				
U.S. Serial No.:, filed				
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor i	n any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues			
	resulting from the filing of said United States application, and			
authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue pa	atents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting			
therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successo				
	nmunicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional,			
	nd generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its			
successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce pr	oper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.			
2/2 a la a	Parta all'			
6/20/00	Equinion Phase			
Date	Egidijus Edward Uzgiris			
State of <u>NEW YORK</u> ) SS:				
County of SCHENECTADY				
This 20 Yh day of	, 2000, before me personally came the			
	<u> </u>			
above-namedEgidijus Edward Uzgiris	to me personally known as the individual who			
	ed to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own			
free will for the purposes therein set forth.				
Netwy Public in the State of New York Qualified in Schemectady County	May INCER W NOLMAR -			
Seal My Commission Expires June 10, 2002	(Notary Public)			

PATENT REEL: 010975 FRAME: 0276

ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number RD-27,346/USA	
	De al an AR	
Dáte	Kenneth William Rohling	
State ofNEW YORK) SS:		
State of SS: County of SCHENECTADY I		
	A .	
This day of	, 20 <u>00</u> , before me personally came	
the above-named Kenneth William Rohl	to me personally known as the	
individual who executed the foregoing assignment, w same of his/her.own free will for the purposes therein		
Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Schenectady County 01MC5081568	ALD FR. FAD	
My Commission Expires June 10, 2002 (	(Notary Public)	
	Polla A-H	
$\frac{-6/26}{00}$	fondo Dan a alto	
, Duto	Ronald Dean Watkins	
State ofNEW YORK) SS:		
County of SCHENECTADY (		
This day of	1, 20, 00, before me personally came	
Bonald Dean Watkir	ns	
the above-named Ronald Dean Watkir individual who executed the foregoing assignment, w	ns to me personally known as the who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the	
the above-named Ronald Dean Watkir	ns to me personally known as the who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the	
the above-named Ronald Dean Watkin individual who executed the foregoing assignment, w same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein MARY MCCREA McNAMARA Notery Public in the State of New York	ns to me personally known as the who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the	
the above-named Ronald Dean Watkir individual who executed the foregoing assignment, w same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein MARY McCREA McNAMARA	ns to me personally known as the who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the	
Ronald Dean Watkir individual who executed the foregoing assignment, w same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein MARY McCREA McNAMARA Notery Public in the State of New York Qualified in Schenectedy County Ol MCSR61568	ns to me personally known as the who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the in set forth.	
Ronald Dean Watkir individual who executed the foregoing assignment, w same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein MARY McCREA McNAMARA Notery Public in the State of New York Qualified in Schenectedy County 01 Mc5081568 Seal My Commission Expires June 10, 2004	to me personally known as the who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the in set forth. (Notary Public)	
Ronald Dean Watkir individual who executed the foregoing assignment, w same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein MARY McCREA McNAMARA Notery Public in the State of New York Qualified in Schenettady County Other Soft Sea	ns to me personally known as the who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the in set forth.	
the above-named Ronald Dean Watkin individual who executed the foregoing assignment, w same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein MARY McCREA McNAMARA Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Schenectady County 01MC5061568 Seal My Commission Expires June 10, 2002	hsto me personally known as the who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the set forth. (Notary Public) Robert David Davim	
the above-named       Ronald Dean Watkin         individual who executed the foregoing assignment, w         same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein         MARY McCREA McNAMARA         Notery Public in the State of New York         Qualified in Schenectady County         01 Mc5061568         Seal         My Commission Expires June 10, 200½ $C/2C/o O$ Date         State of	hsto me personally known as the who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the set forth. (Notary Public) Robert David Davim	
The above-named       Ronald Dean Watking         individual who executed the foregoing assignment, we same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein	hsto me personally known as the who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the set forth. (Notary Public) Robert David Davim	
The above-named       Ronald Dean Watking         individual who executed the foregoing assignment, we same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein	hsto me personally known as the who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the set forth. (Notary Public) Robert David Davim	
the above-named       Ronald Dean Watking         individual who executed the foregoing assignment, we same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein a same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein a same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein a same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein a same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein a same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein a same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein a same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein a same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein a same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein a same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein a same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein a same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein a same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein a same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein a same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein a same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein a same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein a same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein a same of his/her own free a same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein a same of his/her own free s	to me personally known as the who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the met forth. (Notary Public) <i>Robert David Darrow</i> <i>Robert David Darrow</i> <i>to me personally known as the</i>	
The above-named       Ronald Dean Watking         individual who executed the foregoing assignment, we same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein a same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein a same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein a same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein a same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein a same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein a same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein a same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein a same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein a same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein a same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein a same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein a same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein a same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein a same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein a same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein a same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein a same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein a same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein a same of his/her own free a same of his/her own free will for the purpose of the purposes of the purpose of the purpose of the purposes of the purpose of the	to me personally known as the who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the met forth. (Notary Public) <i>Robert David Darrow</i> <i>Robert David Darrow</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Co</i>	
Ronald Dean Watkin         individual who executed the foregoing assignment, w         same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein         MARY McCREA McNAMARA         Notery Public in the State of New York         Qualified in Schenectedy County         01MC5061568         Seal         My Commission Expires June 10, 200½         (2/26/60)         Date         State of	to me personally known as the who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the met forth. (Notary Public) <i>Robert David Darrow</i> <i>Robert David Darrow</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Co</i>	
The above-named       Ronald Dean Watking         individual who executed the foregoing assignment, we same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein a same of his/her own free will for the purpose	to me personally known as the who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the met forth. (Notary Public) <i>Robert David Darrow</i> <i>Robert David Darrow</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Construction</i> <i>Co</i>	

Page 2 of 3

## PATENT REEL: 010975 FRAME: 0277

ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number RD-27,346/USA
Jue 26, 2000 Chil	Lan DE
Date Cha	rles Lucian Dumoulin
State ofNEW YORK) SS:	
County of SCHENECTADY	
This Zhe day of, 2	0_00, before me personally came
the above-named Charles Lucian Dumoulin	to me personally known as the
individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledg same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. MARY McCREA McNAMARA	jed to me that he/she executed the
Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Schenectady County 01MC5D61568	mars An
Seal My Commission Expires June 10, 2001	(Notary Public)
6/24/00 frs	Otto John Cing at
Date Ra	ndy Otto John Giaquinto
State of <u>NEW YORK</u> ) SS:	(,
County of <u>ALBANY</u> )	
This The day of, 2	0.00, before me personally came
the above-named Randy Otto John Giaquinto individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledg	to me personally known as the
same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. $harrow harrow harr$	
MARY McCREA McNAMARA Notary Public in the State of New York	the the
Seal Qualified in Schenectady County My Commission Expires June 10, 2002	(Notary Public)
6/27/00	vehall Ohome
	hael Edward Moran, M.D.
State of NEW YORK) SS:	
County of ALBANY	
	000, before me personally came
the above-named Michael Edward Moran, M.D. individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledge	_ to me personally known as the ed to me that he/she executed the
	THOMAS P. COONRAD otary Public, State of New York No. 01CO6027938
Com	Dualified in Columbia County mission Expires July 19, 20
Seal Moment	(Nota (Public)
	PATENT

RECORDED: 07/03/2000

Page 3 of 3

REEL: 010975 FRAME: 0278